Doc#. 1321857379 fee: $74.00

UNOFFICI ALkl Z-Y""

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

WHEN RECORP LD, RETURN TO:

Cassin & Cassin LLP FHLMC# 940975653
711 Third Avenue, 20" Elocr
New York, New York 10017
Attn: Recording Department ‘_
County: Cook

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CROSE5. C OLLATERALIZATION AGREEMENT
AND AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INSTRUMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT 7O CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INSTRUMENT (this "Amendment")
is made as of the 1st day of August, 2013 by FEDEFAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under *ic laws of the United States of
America ("Lender"), and 401 FULLERTON LLC, an Illwois limited liability company
{("Borrower").

RECITALS

A, Lender is the current holder of the promissory note evidencing a loan made by
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("Original Lender"), to Borrower in the
original principal amount of $27,650,000.00 (the "Loan"). The Loan is secured by a
Multifamily Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated as of Marca 10,
2008, and recorded in the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois (the "Land Records") on
March 12, 2008 as Document No. 0807211054 (the "Instrument"), as amended by a Cross-
Collateralization Agreement and Amendment to Security Instrument dated as of March 10, 2008,
and recorded in the Land Records on March 12, 2008 as Document No. 0807211055 (the
"Original Cross Collateralization Agreement") upon real property identified in Exhibit A
hereto and other property included within the definition of "Mortgaged Property” in the
Instrument and constituting or related to a residential multifamily apartment project known as
401 West Fullerton Apartments, located at 401-11 West Fullerton Parkway, Chicago, Illinois.

{00807986,1}

PAGE 1



1321857379 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Original Lender sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to the
Instrument and Original Cross Collateralization Agreement and the related loan documents to
Lender,

B. Borrower has requested that pursuant to Section 14 of the Original Cross
Collateralizaiica Agreement, Lender consent to the release of the following Mortgaged Properties:
(i) 816 West Waveland Avenue Apartments, located at 816-820 West Waveland Avenue, Chicago,
Iilinois, (ii) 947-Weost Cornelia Avenue Apartments, 947-55 West Cornelia Avenue, Chicago,
Mlinois, and (iii) 40>% North Paulina Street Apartments, 4631 North Paulina Street, Chicago,
Hlinois (collectively, thé "Released Properties").

C. Borrower acknowl<dies that a condition of Lender's permitting the release of the
Released Properties, Borrower «and Lender shall enter into this Amendment to satisfy such
condition.

D. NOW, THEREFORE, in cousideration of the foregoing and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and suffic'ency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower
and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment of Original Cross-Collateralizztion Agreement.

a) Section 14(b)(iii}(B) of the Original Cross-Collateralization Agreement is
hereby amended by deleting the following language in its entirety and
replacing with the following:

“(B) A release price (the "Release Price’) equal to fifteen
percent (15%) of the outstanding principal balance of tlic\Indebtedness
immediately prior to the payment required in clause (A).~ The Release
Price will be applied by Lender as a prepayment of one oranore of the
Related Loans (each, a "Prepaid Loan"), in such amount and allacation as
the Lender may determing in its discretion,”

b) Table 1, attached to and made a part of the Original Cross-
Collateralization Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with Table 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. Miscellaneous.

{00807986,1}

PAGE 2




{00807986,1}

b)

1321857379 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Amendment will be binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the
parties to this Amendment and their respective heirs, successors and
permitted assigns,

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Original Cross-
Collateralization Agreement, the Instrument and all other Loan Documents
will be unchanged and remain in full force and effect, and are bereby
expressly approved, ratified and confirmed. No provision of this
Amendment that is held to be noperative, unenforceable or invalid will
affect the remaining provisions, and to this end all provisions of this
Amendment are declared to be severable.

Time is of the essence of this Amendment.

The  Griginal Cross-Collateralization Agreement, as amended by this
Amendinent. may not be changed orally, but only by an agreement in
writing, signed. by the party against whom enforcement of any waiver,
change, modificaiion or discharge is sought.

This Amendment wiil-‘be construed in accordance with the laws of the
jurisdiction in which the Prenerty is located.

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be
deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the
same document.

Ratification of Guaranty.

By signing the Acknowledgment and Consent to this-Agrezment where indicated
below, the undersigned Guarantor:

a) ratifies the guaranty under which it guaranteed payments ¢f cértain amounts
under the Loan Documents (the "Guaranty"); and

b) acknowledges and consents to the terms of this Amendment and agrees
that, except as set forth herein, the execution and delivery of this
Amendment shall in no way alter, diminish or otherwise modify the terms
of Guarantor's obligations under the Guaranty.

Executed Originals,

An executed original of this Amendment will be recorded in the Land Records as a
modification to the Original Cross-Collateralization Agreement and the Instrument.

PAGE 2



1321857379 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTACHED EXHIBIT AND TABLE. The following Exhibit and Table are attached
to and made a part of this Amendment:

Exhibit A Legal Description of the Land
Table 1 Related Loans, Related Borrowers and Related Properties

(00807986;1}

PAGE 3




1321857379 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURFE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT]

BORROWER:

401 FULLERTON LLC, an
Illinois limited liability company

2v:  AMERICAN HERITAGE INVESTMENT LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, its manager

By. W
Namc: William O'Kane
Title: Manager/Member

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLL OWS]

{00807986;1}

PAGE 4



1321857379 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT]

LENDER:

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the
laws of the United States of America

By: %‘\c"ﬁ* «/"ﬁ%f" e
Name:  Davifl J. G6ozman
Title: Manag&r'
Multifamily Asset Management

{00807986;1}

PAGE 5



1321857379 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT)]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND CONSENTED TO:

GU%

WILLIAM O’KANE, an individual

Date: N/zcgv‘?'\‘ ( , 2013

GUARANIOR:

‘JL“f»-uuw O9 %A.ﬁ

KAREN O’KANE, an individual

Date; /X“Gawsce {2013

{00807986;1} _
PAGE 6




1321857379 Page: 8§ of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. 85,
COUNTY OF )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Augesty |, 2013 by WILLIAM
O'KANE as MANAGER/MEMBER of AMERICAN HERITAGE INVESTMENT LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company as MANAGER of 401 FULLERTON LLC, an Illinois

fimited liability company.

NOTARY PUBLiC

OFFICIAL SEAL

BRIAN J PLEVIAK

NO'TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS

M COMMISSION EXPIRES:03114116 -
ad .

{00807986;1}

PAGE 7




1321857379 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF pip 6 t4ii# )
Fbi 75 . S8,
COUNTY OF Y

On this, the /" day of _dpuest , 2013, before me, a Notary Public
the undersigned officer, personally appeared  Jjgyi7 J. Cupwrnsn , who acknowledged
himself to be the _Adiawge ,{/f Aot Adgd . of FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, a corporatlon organized under the laws of the United States of America and
that he as such Affiwg e A/F As.ef /4,:3# , being authorized to do so, executed the

foregoing inStrnment for the purposes therein contained by signing his name as act and deed of
said corporatici.

In‘Wilness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Vncen dvrg, r)t‘l»!z £k (Seal)
Notary Public o

Vivian Savoy Dixon
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Virginla
Reg. #7139079
& My Commission Expires
September 30, 2016

{00807986;1}

PAGE 8



1321857379 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. 88.
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this, the / sT~_ day of e s T , 2013, before me, a Notary
Public the undersigned officer, personally appeared WILLIAM O’KANE.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

B e S O e a2 Bk SR Pl R

Notary Public = §0 &'EEI RC é[::,if """" :

E BRIAN J PLEV.AK '
4 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF [LLINCIS
4

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) MY COMMSSION EXPRES03/14/16  §

L et NSNS P NSNNIT T

PR

COUNTY OF COOK )

On this, the ¢ ¥¢= day of At & 5T | 2013, before me, a Notary
Public the undersigned officer, personally appcared KAREN O’KANE.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto setiny hand and official seal,

R e o =

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRIAN J PLEVIAK

MJTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
AY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0314/16

{00807986;13

PAGE 9




1321857379 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The West 103 feet of the North 160 feet of Lot 3 and the East 57 feet of Lot 4 in Adams and
Porter’s Subdivision of that part of Blocks 2 and 3 lying North of the East and West center line
of said Blocks 2 and 3 in Canal trustees’ Subdivision in Section 33, Township 40 North, Range
14 East of th2 Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

Also known as:

The West 195 feet ot the North 160 feet (except the East 172 feet thereof) of Lot 3 and the East
57 feet of Lot 4 in Adams and Porter’s Subdivision of that part of Blocks 2 and 3 lying North of
the East and West centeriine of Blocks 2 and 3 in Canal Trustees’ Subdivision in Section 33,
Township 40 North Range 14, Fugtof the Third Principal Meridian;

and

The East 80 feet of the West 103 feet ¢ thie North 160 feet of Lot 3 in Adams and Foster’s
Subdivision of that part of Blocks 2 and 3 lying 13orth of the East and West Center line of said
Blocks 2 and 3 in Canal Trustees’ Subdivision iz Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14, East
of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County Ilinois.

Tax Parcel Number(s): 14-33-106-003-0000
14-33-106-002-0000

Property Address: 401-411 West Fullerton Parkway, Clicago, 1llinois

100807986,1}

PAGE A-1



1321857379 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I HOVAI AIDV L

300D

HoeD

A000D

jo0)

HOO0D)

L0

:Auney

STOUT]IT “03eory)

SNUAAY PUBHISY UMHON 90T+ 00ZF

pue nesprad 159 +091-0091

s1oul]]] ‘03w
ANUAAY IPISATLING 1S9 058

SIOUT[T/O0IsTRAT
ANUIAY ULTRUIE 008

siourff] ‘o3esry)
182.0/3-20810) 1S9 €6-6€9

srour||] ‘oFesry)
192N § SSOI[RA 1SOM 0TS

SIOUI[[] ‘08eoID)
ONUAAY SUSYII(T 189M +£-97¢C

rmonedo| Apadoag pareey

syaat ey
ANURAVY PUE[USY
T4l 00T

syusuedy
anueAY

Uetiuty 008

syreunIedy
SR
30RIN 1S9 659

syusunIedy
2SOIAN

1S9M 0TS

sjustedy
aNU2AY SUY2I(J

SO PE-9TE
PEWEN

sradoxg
PaYedY

T A'TdV.L

DT 11 uunssAty
afelLIoH UBOLISIY

0711
soruadorg oprsAuung

D11 1] Jusunsaauy
oFe)lIoH UedaWyY

T T JUISURSIAU]
a3viLIeH uRO LIS Uy

DT 1T Juaunsaau]
a3vIUoH UBRILIDWY

T 11 FoUnSaAU]
AT URDLIDWY

LEIRAOLIOY PRI

{1798640800 )

00'000°0YC°T$

00°000°00L°ZT$

007000°SLE9%

000000V V1S

00°000°S16°CT$

00°000°585°9%

unowy
RO PANC[RY



1321857379 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHIOVAI H'TAV.L

300D

Joeh

300D

No0D)

oo

3§00

:Ayuno)y

SIOUI[] “03ed1YD
INURAY PURTUSY YUON 08-F.L8%F

STOUI]]] “0TeomD
SNUSAY UOPUAIB[D) YUOM S LY

SICUTT “0Zed1YD)
ANUDAY T[0T YON Z1-009F

SIOUTT *08®oTD)
SNUUIAY. »-.»OT?QUGH».U Hﬁhoz cP-Cetvt

stou[] ‘oSeoryD
peoy uepLRyS YUON Z1-F0Ek

stout([] “0FesnD

1Pang [[PM30Y YHION ¥ ITF-00tF
pue siUusAY 9SONUOIA 1IS9M 0097

ronpedo Lrredoadg pajepy

spuaLIIedy
FHEIYSY
UHUN #L8%

syusnredy
ANUIAY
uopuarer)

UHON 0SLY

sonnredy
BNUISAY U[OOUT]

YHON 0097

sjuetmredy
SNUSAY
MITAUSRINY

HHON SEFT

syuaunIedy
PEOY UepUays
JUON +0£F

sjuaunaedy
QNUSAY
BSOIUOTA]
1S9M 0097

meN
Ayaadoxg
PaeRy

1T IT WU_UI)SaAT]
oLl UBILISWY

7171 I 3ustmisaAu]
o8mIIoY UBOLIDW Y

1T 1T WUSTISIATT
SFRILIO RIS

DT 1T IMaUNSS AU
oFelLIaH UBDLISUIY

T 1T TUSWISSAU]
23RO UBDLIDUIY

1T 1] JUSULISDAUT
o3ujlIeH URSLD WY

;JI3MOLIOE PR1B[Y

1 1'986£L0800}

00°000°59¢°C$

00°000°098°+'$

00°000°0€£°T$

00°000°0L1°ES

00°000°00<°€$

00°000°0Y9°1$

junoury
UEBOT PIERY



1321857379 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

£t IDOV4/I HTdV.L

A0

FO0D

HoOD

oo

300D

:A1ano))

STOUI[[] ‘0F=oTyD)
peoy ueplayg YIeN£L6T

STOUT[Y "$9y215H UBUIOH
Leod T19sseH 0027

sTouTfT *oSeoryD
JNUIAY BUINY 1So9M €££8

stoutfy] ‘o5eorq D)
Kempreq uolR(Ing 152M 11#-10%

stourI ‘0JeoryD
anuoAy doJIIIA JHON #2219

raonedoy Alpdory pajepy

syrotLredy
pEOY UepUaysy
JHON ££67

soye]
uo)suLeyg

syuoTnIRdy
ANNBAY
vUANY 1S9 £€8

syuauedyy
UOLIR[[N]
ISOM TOF

syjusunredy
AMNUIAY
doaguuip
UHON 19

TomIeN
Lradoag
parey

DT UeplRUg ££6T

T ‘sjuawpedy

soyeT umSuLLeg

D11 BUINY ISOM C€8

DT oMoy Loy

21T 11 JaoUns2AU]
98B0 UBILISTUY

JIaM0LI0g PARY

11°986L0800}

00°000°000°cE$

00°000°659°cS$

00°000°SLEPTS

00°000°059°LT$

00'000°S6v°ES

NUENOUIY
ugo pAePRY



